
 
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

  BRC Site Code: 1542398   
THE IDENTITY AND ADDRESS OF THE 

PRODUCER ISSUING THE DECLARATION OF 

COMPLIANCE: 

ITS bv 
Nagelpoelweg 56 

7333 NZ Apeldoorn The Netherlands 

PRODUCT: Aluminium sheets 

DATE OF THE DECLARATION: 28-1-2024 

LEGAL REQUIREMENTS: 

Hereby we confirm that products made in compliance with Good Manufacturing Practice 

(GMP) and fully meet requirements of following acts European Union legislation: 
- Regulation No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th 

October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and 

repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC 
- Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good 

manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

(with amendments) 
- Dutch Regulation Verpakkingen- en Gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet) 

- Our Aluminium sheets are produced without application of substances included 

at present in the Candidate List of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) 

TRACEABILITY SYSTEM: Traceability is provided through the order number on the package. 

RESTRICTIONS: 

 
Max temperature: 250 0C 

Not suitable for the microwave and microwave grill.  

 

TYPES OF FOOD WITH WHICH IT IS 

INTENDED TO BE PUT IN CONTACT: 

 
Pizza, bread, potatoes etc.  

Avoid contact with strongly acidic or salty foods. 

 

STORAGE: 
Stay away from materials that may contaminate the product (eg with unpleasant smell 

materials). 
Optimal storage conditions: 15/20°C away from humidity and strong temperature 

deviations. 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: These packages marketed operated under normal or reasonably foreseeable conditions: 
- Does not pose a threat to human health. 

This Declaration shall be renewed when substantial changes in the composition or production occur that bring about changes in the 

migration from the materials or articles or when new scientific data becomes available. 

Declaration validity form: 
Declaration made in electronic version (PDF format) as well as proceeded and 

transmitted in electronic version is valid without stamp and signature 
The content is based on supplier information 

SHEQ Manager Harmen Bremer 

ITS bv 

Nagelpoelweg 56 7333NZ Apeldoorn, The Netherlands 
Tel: +31 (0)55 5416426 info@itsfoil.nl  www.itsfoil.nl 

 1 / 1 

mailto:info@itsfoil.nl
http://www.itsfoil.nl/

